* EUR is the functional currency and does not represent exposure to foreign currency risk.

2014 Annual Report   |  Introduction  >> Business Report  >> Sustainable Development  >> Financial Report

154

Significant foreign exchange rates

Average exchange rate* Final exchange rate*

2014 2013 2014 2013

PLN 4.18 4.20 4.27 4.15

HRK 7.63 7.58 7.66 7.63

RUB 50.93 42.33 72.34 45.32

RON 4.44 4.42 4.48 4.47

* Number of local currency’s units for one euro

The above-stated exchange rates were used for the
calculation of items in the financial statements as at
31 December and equal the exchange rate of the ECB
effective on 31 December.

SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
A 10% (or 1%) percent change of stated currencies exchange
rate in respect of the euro as at 31 December 2014 or
31 December 2013 would increase or decrease the profit
by the amounts stated below. The analysis, prepared in the
same manner for both years, assumes that all other remaining
elements, in particular interest rates, remain unchanged. The
calculation of the above-stated exchange rates volatility impact
took into account the balance of receivables, liabilities and
borrowings denominated in the local currencies.

In EUR thousand

Effect on profit or loss before tax

2014 2013

Currency fluctuation +10% -10% +10% -10%

RUB 13,493 -13,493 13,726 -13,726

Currency fluctuation +1% -1% +1% -1%

PLN 419 -419 307 -307

HRK 267 -267 321 -321

RON 564 -564 512 -512

Any additional 10% change of the Russian rouble value or any
additional 1% change of the Polish zloty, the Croatian kuna or
the Romanian leu in respect to the euro value, would result in

additional change in the profit or loss before tax in the above-
stated amounts.

Interest rate risk

In the past the Krka Group repaid all of its non-current
borrowings and no new borrowings were raised by the Group

in 2014. Thus the reference interest rate changes no longer
had a decisive impact on the Group's interest rate exposure.

EXPOSURE TO INTEREST RATE RISK

In EUR thousand 2014 2013

Financial instruments at the fixed interest rate -6,880 26,060